Office of General Services and may be located online at the following web address:  

https://www.ogs.state.ny.us/eo/157/Docs/EO157_Institutions_Companies_List.pdf 

E. COLLATERAL 

Securities delivered as collateral for a repurchase agreement with a maturity date longer than seven 

days will be priced at least weekly at 105% (one hundred and five percent) of market value, plus 

accrued interest.  

Physical loans which qualify as eligible investments delivered as collateral for a repurchase 

agreement with a maturity date longer than seven days will be priced at least weekly at 108% (one